ULk W

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

In the Matter of:

CORPORATION FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2022
THROUGH APRIL 30, 2023

AN ELECTRONIC EXAMINATION OF THE )

APPLICATION OF THE FUEL ADJUSTMENT ) Case No

CLAUSE OF BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC ; 2024-00141
)

BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION’S
WITNESS LIST

Big Rivers Electric Corporation (“Big Rivers”), by counsel and in accordance
with the Commission’s Order entered herein on April 8, 2025, respectfully
submits this Witness List in connection with the hearing scheduled for June 4,
2025.

Big Rivers intends to introduce the following witnesses at the scheduled
hearing:

1. Donald L. (“Don”) Gulley, President and Chief Executive Officer of

Big Rivers, who sponsored a response to requests for information and
has adopted responses originally sponsored by Terry Wright, Jr. as
part of this proceeding;

2. Vicky L, Payne, Manager Fuels Procurement of Big Rivers, who

sponsored responses to requests for information as part of this
proceeding;

3. Jeffrey S. (“Jeff”) Brown, Director Maintenance Services and Project



10

11

12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Management of Big Rivers, who sponsored responses to requests for

information as part of this proceeding;

4. Christopher A. (“Chris”) Warren, Executive Director Budget —

Forecast of Big Rivers, who sponsored responses to requests for

information as part of this proceeding; and

5. Katherine S. (“Katie”) Cheatham, Manager Accounting of Big Rivers,

who has been added as a supporting witness to the response to Item

16 of the Commission Staff’s First Request for Information.

WHEREFORE, Big Rivers submits its witness list pursuant to the

referenced Commission’s Order.

On this the 9th day of May, 2025

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Senthia Santana

Senthia Santana

Tyson Kamuf

Whitney Kegley

Big Rivers Electric Corporation
710 W. Second Street
Owensboro, Ky 42301

Phone: (270) 827-2561
Facsimile: (270) 844-6417
senthia.santana@bigrivers.com
tyson.kamuf@bigrivers.com
whitney.kegley@bigrivers.com

Counsel for Big Rivers Electric
Corporation



