1		COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
$\frac{2}{3}$	BEFO	RE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
4		
5	In the Mat	ter of:
6	APPI CLAU COR	LECTRONIC EXAMINATION OF THE LICATION OF THE FUEL ADJUSTMENT USE OF BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC PORATION FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2022 OUGH APRIL 30, 2023 Case No. 2024-00141
7	11110	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
8		
9 10		BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION'S WITNESS LIST
11		WIIIIAN IINI
12	Big F	Rivers Electric Corporation ("Big Rivers"), by counsel and in accordance
13	with the Co	mmission's Order entered herein on April 8, 2025, respectfully
14	submits thi	s Witness List in connection with the hearing scheduled for June 4,
15	2025.	
16	Big F	Rivers intends to introduce the following witnesses at the scheduled
17	hearing:	
18	1.	Donald L. ("Don") Gulley, President and Chief Executive Officer of
19		Big Rivers, who sponsored a response to requests for information and
20		has adopted responses originally sponsored by Terry Wright, Jr. as
21		part of this proceeding;
22	2.	Vicky L, Payne, Manager Fuels Procurement of Big Rivers, who
23		sponsored responses to requests for information as part of this
24		proceeding;
25	3.	Jeffrey S. ("Jeff") Brown, Director Maintenance Services and Project

1		Management of Big Rivers, who sponsored responses to requ	uests for
2		information as part of this proceeding;	
3	4.	Christopher A. ("Chris") Warren, Executive Director Budge	; —
4		Forecast of Big Rivers, who sponsored responses to requests	for
5		information as part of this proceeding; and	
6	5.	Katherine S. ("Katie") Cheatham, Manager Accounting of B	ig Rivers,
7		who has been added as a supporting witness to the response	e to Item
8		16 of the Commission Staff's First Request for Information.	
9			
10	WHE	EREFORE, Big Rivers submits its witness list pursuant to the	;
11	referenced	Commission's Order.	
12	On tl	this the 9th day of May, 2025	
13		Respectfully submitted,	
14 15		Respectfully submitted, /s/ Senthia Santana	
14 15 16 17		/s/ Senthia Santana Senthia Santana	
14 15 16 17 18		/s/ Senthia Santana Senthia Santana Tyson Kamuf	
14 15 16 17 18 19		/s/ Senthia Santana Senthia Santana Tyson Kamuf Whitney Kegley	tion
14 15 16 17 18 19 20		/s/ Senthia Santana Senthia Santana Tyson Kamuf Whitney Kegley Big Rivers Electric Corpora	tion
14 15 16 17 18 19		/s/ Senthia Santana Senthia Santana Tyson Kamuf Whitney Kegley	tion
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21		Senthia Santana Senthia Santana Tyson Kamuf Whitney Kegley Big Rivers Electric Corpora 710 W. Second Street	tion
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24		Senthia Santana Senthia Santana Tyson Kamuf Whitney Kegley Big Rivers Electric Corpora 710 W. Second Street Owensboro, Ky 42301 Phone: (270) 827-2561 Facsimile: (270) 844-6417	
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25		Senthia Santana Senthia Santana Tyson Kamuf Whitney Kegley Big Rivers Electric Corpora 710 W. Second Street Owensboro, Ky 42301 Phone: (270) 827-2561 Facsimile: (270) 844-6417 senthia.santana@bigrivers.	<u>com</u>
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26		Senthia Santana Tyson Kamuf Whitney Kegley Big Rivers Electric Corpora 710 W. Second Street Owensboro, Ky 42301 Phone: (270) 827-2561 Facsimile: (270) 844-6417 senthia.santana@bigrivers. tyson.kamuf@bigrivers.com	<u>com</u>
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27		Senthia Santana Senthia Santana Tyson Kamuf Whitney Kegley Big Rivers Electric Corpora 710 W. Second Street Owensboro, Ky 42301 Phone: (270) 827-2561 Facsimile: (270) 844-6417 senthia.santana@bigrivers.	<u>com</u>
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26		Senthia Santana Tyson Kamuf Whitney Kegley Big Rivers Electric Corpora 710 W. Second Street Owensboro, Ky 42301 Phone: (270) 827-2561 Facsimile: (270) 844-6417 senthia.santana@bigrivers. tyson.kamuf@bigrivers.com	com L om